

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND BHF MEMB(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E052
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/28/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND BHF MEMB (2): BR 3 E&W OVER CASTLETON RIVER (US 4 - MM 0.7), BR 10 E&W OVER VT 30 (US 4 - MM 5.4), BR 16 E&W OVER BUS 4 (US 4 - MM 14.9), BR 19 E&W OVER DORR DRIVE (US 4 - MM 17.6), BR 20 E&W OVER OTTER CREEK (US 4 - MM 17.8), BR 11 OVER CASTLETON RIVER (VT 4A - MM 5.7), BR 12 OVER CASTLETON RIVER (VT 4A - MM 6.9), BR 1 OVER BRITTAIN BROOK (VT 915 SPUR - MM 0.1).

TOWN(S) : FAIR HAVEN WEST RUTLAND
 RUTLAND TOWN
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVING AND REPLACING THE SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING AND BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON THE BRIDGE AND ITS APPROACHES ALONG WITH MINOR RELATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	12000589 FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 1,395,438.60	100.0000%
2	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 1,414,073.60	101.3354%
3	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,219,219.00	159.0338%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 3E							
0005 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2100.000 SY	25.00000	52500.00	25.00000	52500.00	35.00000	73500.00
0010 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	2.000 CY	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	16.000 CWT	125.00000	2000.00	500.00000	8000.00	500.00000	8000.00
0020 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	280.000 GAL	95.00000	26600.00	115.00000	32200.00	125.00000	35000.00
0025 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	614.000 LF	175.00000	107450.00	200.00000	122800.00	180.00000	110520.00
0030 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	8414.000 SY	29.00000	244006.00	30.00000	252420.00	35.00000	294490.00
0035 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	74.000 LF	25.00000	1850.00	25.00000	1850.00	30.00000	2220.00
0040 524.21 JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE	10.000 LF	100.00000	1000.00	125.00000	1250.00	30.00000	300.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/19/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/19/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND BHF MEMB(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E052

			(1) 12000589		(2) 115009280610		(3) 12007238010	
			F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 529.10	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	8414.000 SY	15.15000	127472.10	12.00000	100968.00	25.00000	210350.00
0050 580.16	SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	75726.000 SF	0.50000	37863.00	0.60000	45435.60	3.00000	227178.00
0055 608.45	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	482.000 HR	25.00000	12050.00	50.00000	24100.00	85.00000	40970.00
0060 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	512.000 HR	75.00000	38400.00	50.00000	25600.00	65.00000	33280.00
0065 630.15	FLAGGERS	150.000 HR	35.00000	5250.00	30.00000	4500.00	35.00000	5250.00
0070 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0075 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	135000.00000	135000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	231997.50000	231997.50
0080 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 10E)	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0085 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 10W)	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0090 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 16E)	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0095 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 16W)	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0100 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 19E AND U.S. 19W AND U.S. 19W)	LUMP	31000.00000	31000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0105 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 19W AND U.S. 19W)	LUMP	31000.00000	31000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0110 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 3E)	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0115 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 3W)	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0120 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 4A - BRIDGE NO. 11)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0125 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 4A - BRIDGE NO. 12)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0130 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 915 - BRIDGE NO. 1)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	12500.00000	12500.00

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND BHF MEMB(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E052

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	14.000	EACH	1500.00000	21000.00	750.00000	10500.00	3500.00000	49000.00
0140 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	8.000	EACH	1000.00000	8000.00	350.00000	2800.00	1750.00000	14000.00
0145 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	850.000	LF	1.00000	850.00	0.50000	425.00	0.50000	425.00
0150 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	850.000	LF	1.00000	850.00	0.50000	425.00	0.50000	425.00
0155 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	2650.000	LF	1.00000	2650.00	0.50000	1325.00	0.50000	1325.00
0160 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	2170.000	LF	1.00000	2170.00	0.50000	1085.00	0.50000	1085.00
0165 646.480 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR	15.000	LF	50.00000	750.00	6.00000	90.00	6.00000	90.00
0170 646.510 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0175 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	850.000	LF	0.50000	425.00	0.40000	340.00	0.50000	425.00
0180 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	850.000	LF	0.50000	425.00	0.40000	340.00	0.50000	425.00
0185 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	2635.000	LF	0.50000	1317.50	0.40000	1054.00	0.50000	1317.50
0190 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	2160.000	LF	0.50000	1080.00	0.40000	864.00	0.50000	1080.00
0195 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	15.000	LF	5.00000	75.00	5.00000	75.00	5.00000	75.00
0200 646.710 TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0205 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	207.000	EACH	5.00000	1035.00	1.00000	207.00	3.00000	621.00
0210 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	10.000	LU	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00
0215 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	10.000	LU	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00
0220 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	2250.000	TON	175.00000	393750.00	225.00000	506250.00	325.00000	731250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,395,438.60	\$	1,414,073.60	\$	2,219,219.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,395,438.60	\$	1,414,073.60	\$	2,219,219.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,395,438.60	\$	1,414,073.60	\$	2,219,219.00